GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

.....

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary, Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No. JKSSB-Scry/1/2024-03 (E-7384220)

Dated: 20.06.2024

Subject:

Final Selection List of the candidates for the posts of Junior Engineer (Civil), UT Cadre, advertised vide Notification No.05 of 2021 dated:

22.09.2021- Filing up of reserved post thereof.

Sir,

Kindly refer to this office letter No. JKSSB-Scry/1/2024-03 (E-7384220) dated 24.01.2024, regarding the captioned subject, wherein two (02) posts of Junior Engineer (Civil), Item No. 689 under OSC category, were kept reserved.

Among these, the candidate namely Mr. Janeshwar Salgotra S/o Kailash Chander, who was otherwise figuring against one of these posts, has fulfilled the deficiency and, accordingly, his case was placed in 274th Board Meeting, which decided to fill up the reserved post in the Final Selection List notified for the posts of Junior Engineer (Civil), Item No. 689, under OSC category, in respect of following candidate:

DV. No.	Roll. No.	Candidate's Name	Parentage	DoB	Selection Category	Score
40-JMU	8150115035	J aneshwa r Salgotra	Kailash Chander	17-03-1998	OSC	99.40181

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to convey the above decision of the Board and forward the selection of the candidate as figuring in **Annexure-A** to this communication for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), advertised vide Notification No.05 of 2021 dated 22.09.2021, UT Cadre, with the request to proceed in the matter accordingly. The other terms and conditions as conveyed vide letter No. JKSSB-Scry/1/2024-03 (E-7384220) dated: 24.01.2024, shall remain the same.

Yours faithfully,

Atul Kumar) JKAS

Secretary,
J&K Services Selection Board

Encls: As above.

Copy to:

- Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 2- Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.
- I/c Website, JKSSB.

Annexure - A to Letter No.JKSSB-Scry/1/2024-03 (E-7384220) Dated: 20.06.2024

Selection of candidate for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Jal Shakti Department), UT Cadre, Item No. 689 advertised vide Notification No. 05 of 2021 dated 22.09.2021

Selection under OSC Category

Sr. No.	DV. S.No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Parentage	DoB	Category	Score	Selection Category	ADDRESS	Qualification Possessed	Year of Passing	Name of the Institution	REMARKS/DEFICIENCY
2	40-JMU	8150115035	Janeshwar Salgotra	Kailash Chander	3/17/1998	Social Caste	99.40181	OSC	Laswara, Bishnah Jammu-181132	B.Tech (Civil)	2019	Lala Lajpat Rai Institute of Engineering & Technology, Moga	

Sd/-

Atul Kumar, JKAS

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board